## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION 2019-40**

## AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146, the Governing Body shall provide for the appointment of a Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport ("Borough") Tax Assessor retired effective April 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the unexpired term of the retiring Tax Assessor expires on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has conducted a search for a replacement Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, Christopher Hackett, CTA, has applied for the Tax Assessor position; and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioners of the Borough deem it necessary and advisable to appoint Christopher Hackett to the position of Tax Assessor for the Borough for a term to end on June 30, 2019, pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:9-148.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, New Jersey that Christopher Hackett, CTA shall be appointed as Municipal Tax Assessor for the term April 1, 2019, to June 30, 2019.

RECO	RD OF GOV	/ERNIN(	GBODY	Y VOTE	ON FINA	AL PASSAGE			
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Χ				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting						AB-Absent	MOT-Motion		
	SEC	-Secon	nd			-			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 4/4/2019

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC